. 4)n20	100013460 FIL.	
	02.111	:0
UTTICE_USE ONLY(DOCUMENT #)	02 JUL -3 PH TALLAHASST OF	1:30
	HASSEE. FI	TATE *
LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING	SERVICE	TIDA -
3320 S. IY. 87 AVENUE		
MIAMI, FLORIDA (305)552-5973		
TERESA ROMAN (TALLAHASSEE REPR	ESENTATIVE)	
	OFFICE USE ODLY	~
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCI	UNIENT NUMBER(S) (if tonown):	2
1. CANE PRODUC	TS INVESTMENT CORPORATION	<i>⊃N</i>
2. (Corporation Hamo)	(Document #)	-
3(Corfloration Hanta)	(Documon #)	
4(Corporation Namo)	200006157712-	
Walk in Wick up time 2	and the second sec	14.50 <u> </u>
Mail out	Photocopy Certificate of Status	
	200006157712- -01/02/02010420	
NEW FILINGS	AMENUMENTS	¥4.25 🚍
Krolit	Amendment	
······	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director	
	Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal	-
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Meryer .	-
		· · · · ·
OTHER FUNCE	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	
	Foreign Limited Partnership 05 1/1 - 5 1/1 1/2 - 7/1 20	
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership OE : II W C and	19218
	Limited Partnership OE II W C AIECE AND	·/////
	Other Examiner's Initials	·
3.		15_1-



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

July 2, 2002

LAZARUS

SUBJECT: CANE PRODUCTS INVESTMENT CORPORATION Ref. Number: W02000019218

We have received your document for CANE PRODUCTS INVESTMENT CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must list the corporation's principal office and/or a mailing address in the document.

THE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER NEEDS TO BE DELETED FROM THE R/A CERTIFICATE.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6972.

Doris Brown Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 902A00041857

LANDARS CHERTER CONTRACT RANKES CONTRACTOR LANDARS CONTRACTOR STATE 05 nm -3 6M 3:01 RECEIVED

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLE OF INCORPORATION

OF

CANE PRODUCTS INVESTMENT CORPORATION

OZ JUL -3 PH I: 30

We, the undersigned, all of whom are of legal age, do hereby associate ourselves for the purpose of becoming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida authorizing the formation of corporation.

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of this Corporation shall be:

CANE PRODUCTS INVESTMENT CORPORATION

ARTICLE II

GENERAL NATURE OF BUSINESS

The general nature of the business and the objects and purposes proposed to be transacted and carried on are to do any and all of the things herein mentioned, as fully and to the same extend as natural persons might or could do, viz.:

a) To import, export, purchase, obtain on consignment or otherwise be in

possession of all goods, appliances, to otherwise purchase, lease, build, construct, erect, occupy and manage buildings of every kind and character whatsoever; to finance the purchase, improvement development and construction of land, buildings belonging to or to be acquired by this company, or any person, firm or corporation

b) To purchase, manufacture, acquire, hold, own, mortgage, hypothecate, pledge, lease, sell, assign, transfer, invest in, trade real and personal property of every kind and description.

c) To subscribe for, purchase, invest in, hold, own, assign, pledge and otherwise dispose of shares of capital stock bonds, mortgages, debentures, notes and other securities, obligations, contracts and evidence of indebtedness of any persons, firms, associations or other corporations, whether domestic or foreign, and to exercise in respect of any such shares of stock, bonds and other securities, any and all rights, powers and privileges of individual ownership, including the right to vote thereon, to issue bonds and other obligations, and to secure the same by pledging or mortgaging the whole or any part of commercial, mercantile, manufacturing, industrial or other business concerns, firms, association and corporations, to institute, participate in or promote commercial, mercantile, financial and industrial enterprises and operations.

i) To engage in and carry on any advertising business in connection with property of any nature, owned, leased or otherwise acquired by this corporation, as principal or agent, with power to let contracts for any such advertising and to make and carry out contracts of every kind and nature that may be conductive to the accomplishment of any purpose of the Corporation.

j) To do any and all things, and everything necessary and proper for the accomplishments of the objects enumerated in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment thereto necessary and incidental to the protection and benefit of the corporation and in general to carry on any lawful business necessary or incidental to the attainment of the objects of the corporation, whether or not such business is similar in nature to the objects set forth herein, it being understood that the enumeration of specific powers in this Certificate of Incorporation shall not be deemed to be exclusive, but all other lawful powers conferred by the statues of the State of Florida are hereby included.

ARTICLE III

CAPITAL STOCK

The capital stock of this corporation shall be 10,000 shares @ 41,00,00each, common stock. This stock shall have full voting rights, pre-emptive privileges, non-cumulative as to dividends, and shall be issued fully paid and non-assessable. The stock shall be restricted as to transfer as follows: These stocks may not be transferred on the books of this corporation, without first giving the right of purchase for ten (10) days to the corporation at the book value of the stock, and thereafter for five (5) days to any stockholders, of record at the same price and terms of any bona fide offer which the holder may desire to accept.

All of said stock shall be payable in cash, equipment, property, real or personal labor or services in lieu of cash, at a just valuation to be fixed by the board of directors of this Corporation.

ARTICLE IV

CAPITAL TO BEGIN BUSINESS

The amount of capital with which this corporation shall not be less

than \$100,000.00

ARTICLE V

CORPORATION EXISTENCE

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless sooner dissolved according to the law

ARTICLE VI

PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS The principal place of business of said corporation shall be at: 12871 NW ALEXANDRIA DRIVE, OPALOCKA Miami- Dade with the privilege of having branch officer at other places or without the State of Florida

 Ξ^{c}

ARTICLE VII

NUMBER OF DIRECTORS The number of Directors of the Corporation shall be more than four

ARTICLE VIII

DIRECTORS

The name and post office addresses of the first Board of Directors of this corporation who shall hold office the first year or until their successors are chosen, shall be:			
Edelio Gonzalez	President	220 S.ROYAL POINCIANA BLVD.	
		Miami Spring Florida	
Jose David Peraza	Vice-President	20251 SW 198 TH STREET	
		MIAMI FLORIDA 33187	
Nicolas Peraza	Vice-President	20251 SW 198 TH STREET	
		MIAMI FLORIDA 33187	
Juan Carlos Olive	Treasury	1163 NW 124TH AVE	
		PEMBROKE PINES FL. 33026	

ARTICLE IX SUBSCRIBERS

Name Edelio Gonzalez

Address 220 S.Royal Poinciana Blvd. Miami Spring Florida

ARTICLE X

ς.:

This corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute or set out in the corporation By-Laws, so long as sane does not conflict with the Florida Statutes. The directors of this corporation shall have the power to make or amend the By-Laws and to fix any amount to be reserved for working capital.

The private property of the stockholders shall not be subject to the payment of the corporate debts in any extend whatever. The corporation shall have a first lien on the shares of its members and upon the dividends due them for any indebtedness of such members of the corporation.

ARTICLE XI

The officers of the corporation shall be controlled by the Board of Directors, and each resolution shall require the approval by majority vote of all directors before its adoption as a corporate act.

No person shall be required to own, hold, or control stock in this corporation as a condition precedent to holding an office in this corporation.

The original incorporates of this corporation shall have the right, upon its organization, to assign and deliver their subscriptions of stocks as set forth in Article IX hereof, to any other person, or to firms or corporations who may hereafter become subscribers to the capital stock of the corporation, who, upon acceptance of said assignment, shall stand in lieu of the original incorporates, and to assume and carry out all the rights, liabilities and duties entailed by said subscribers, subject to the laws of the State of Florida, and the execution of the necessary instruments of assignment.

ARTICLE XII

The register agent of the Corporation shall be:

EDELIU GONZALEZ

The register office of the Corporation shall be:

12871 NW ALEXANDRIA DRIVE AC. 33054 OPA LOCKA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE the undersigned, being each of the original subscribers to the

canital stock hereinabove named, for purpose of foregoing a corporation to do business both

within and without the State of Florida, under the laws of Florida, do make and file these Articles, hereby declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated are true, and do respectfully agree to take the number of share hereinabove set forth, and hereunto set our hands and seals,

، آب

JANUARY day of 2002 le la (Seal) (Seal) (Seal)

STATE OF FLORIDA) S.S. COUNTY OF BROWARD)

200

this the

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared EDELIO GONZALEZ

who are known to me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and who, after being by me first duly sworn on oath, depose and say and do acknowledge before me, that the said Articles to be the act and deed of the signers respectively and respectfully, and the facts and matters therein set forth are true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal at <u>PembroHe</u> Pives FLORIDA this day

JANUARY 28th 2002 of

ublic State of Florida at Large Notary P

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL MARY SANTANA-TREJO RY PUS COMMISSION NUMBER CC740426 MISSION EXPIRES 31,2002 MAY

02 JUL -3 PM 1:30 CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 or 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIG-NATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. PRODUCTS CANE 1. The name of the corporation is: PORTORA 77 M INVESTHENTS 2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is: lio Lon -----(Name) DRIVE ALEXANDRIA -(P.O. Box not acceptable) 33054 WUCA FC (City/State/Zip) Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position deli (Date) (Signature) DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314 ۰**۲**